# 506112490 06/18/2020

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6159213

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			
EFFECTIVE DATE:		08/20/2013	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA		
		Name	Execution Date
LUMICELL SUB INC.			08/19/2013
NEWLY MERGED ENTI	ΓΥ DATA		
		Name	Execution Date
LUMICELL DIAGNOSTICS, INC.			08/19/2013
MERGED ENTITY'S NEV	V NAME (RE	ECEIVING PARTY)	
Name:	LUMICELL, INC.		
Street Address:	ONE NEWTON PLACE		
Internal Address:	275 WASHINGTON STREET, SUITE 200		
City:	NEWTON		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Deetel Order	02458	2458	
Postal Code:	02400		
Postal Code:	02430		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS			
		Number	
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	<b>Number</b> 29498	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number:	Total: 1 1682		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D	Total: 1 1682 ATA	29498	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	Total: 1 1682 ATA (617)	29498	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	Total: 1 1682 ATA (617) e sent to the	29498	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone:	Total: 1 1682 ATA (617) e sent to the provided; if the 617.6	29498 )646-8646 <i>e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 646.8000	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email:	Total: 1 1682 ATA (617) e sent to the provided; if the 617.6 pater	29498 )646-8646 <i>e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 646.8000 nts_JohnH@wolfgreenfield.com	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 1682 ATA (617) e sent to the provided; if the 617.6 pater WOL	29498 )646-8646 <i>e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 646.8000 nts_JohnH@wolfgreenfield.com _F GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 1682 ATA (617) a sent to the brovided; if the 617.6 pater WOL 600 A	29498 <i>e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 646.8000 nts_JohnH@wolfgreenfield.com _F GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. ATLANTIC AVENUE	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	Total: 1 1682 ATA (617) a sent to the brovided; if the 617.6 pater WOL 600 A	29498 )646-8646 <i>e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 646.8000 nts_JohnH@wolfgreenfield.com _F GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C.	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 1682 ATA (617) e sent to the provided; if th 617.6 pater WOL 600 / BOS	29498 <i>e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 646.8000 nts_JohnH@wolfgreenfield.com _F GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. ATLANTIC AVENUE	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 1682 ATA (617) e sent to the provided; if th 617.6 pater WOL 600 / BOS	29498 <i>e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 646.8000 nts_JohnH@wolfgreenfield.com _F GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. ATLANTIC AVENUE STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	Total: 1 1682 ATA (617) e sent to the provided; if th 617.6 pater WOL 600 / BOS	29498 29498 <i>e-mail address first; if that is un</i> <i>that is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 646.8000 nts_JohnH@wolfgreenfield.com _F GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. ATLANTIC AVENUE STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 L0757.70001US02	
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	Total: 1 1682 ATA (617) e sent to the provided; if th 617.6 pater WOL 600 / BOS	29498 29498 <i>e-mail address first; if that is ur</i> <i>hat is unsuccessful, it will be se</i> 646.8000 nts_JohnH@wolfgreenfield.com _F GREENFIELD & SACKS, P.C. ATLANTIC AVENUE STON, MASSACHUSETTS 02210 L0757.70001US02 JOHN HARMON	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=L0757.70001US02-MERGNMCHG-JSH#page1.tif source=L0757.70001US02-MERGNMCHG-JSH#page2.tif source=L0757.70001US02-MERGNMCHG-JSH#page3.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"LUMICELL SUB INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LUMICELL DIAGNOSTICS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "LUMICELL, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2013, AT 4:37 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4589046 8100M

131007969 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 0680146

DATE: 08-21-13

PATENT REEL: 052971 FRAME: 0463

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:37 PM 08/20/2013 FTLED 04:37 PM 08/20/2013 SRV 131007969 - 4589046 FTLE

#### CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER

OF

#### Lumicell Sub Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

#### INTO

#### Lumicell Diagnostics Inc. (a Delaware corporation)

It is hereby certified that:

Lumicell Diagnostics Inc. hereinafter sometimes referred to as the "Corporation" is a business corporation of the State of Delaware.

2. The Corporation is the owner of all of the outstanding shares of the stock of Lumicell Sub Inc., which is also a business corporation of the State of Delaware.

3. On July 17, 2013, the Board of Directors of the Corporation adopted the following resolutions to merge Lumicell Sub Inc. into the Corporation:

- RESOLVED That Lumicell Sub Inc. be merged into this Corporation, and that all of the estate, property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of Lumicell Sub Inc. be vested in and held and enjoyed by this Corporation as fully and entirely and without change or diminution as the same were before held and enjoyed by Lumicell Sub Inc. in its name.
- RESOLVED That this Corporation shall assume all of the obligations of Lumicell Sub Inc.
- RESOLVED That this Corporation shall cause to be executed and filed and/or recorded the documents prescribed by the laws of the State of Delaware and by the laws of any other appropriate jurisdiction and will cause to be performed all necessary acts within the State of Delaware and within any other appropriate jurisdiction.
- RESOLVED That this Corporation shall change its corporate name to Lumicell, Inc.

Executed on August 19, 2013

Lumicell Diagnostics Inc.

W DAVID CEO Lee By: Its.

19969657v.1

**RECORDED: 06/18/2020**